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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

SlO I 
i 
l 

i 
612 I 

I 
! 

615 

617 

618 

620 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Hagnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # 

READINGS 

I 
I 

1 -
/(,/I;;-V-t/ / .,.. /1/j L (/'.,..-

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

DATE INIT 

g .... _-l)$i/i 
(\v;; Wzr, " (,;./ /!.#' J' \6 ·-.;:t 

'x ?i rs.""· .__,r7r-10 A-# 'F 
·l/.!:__,// 

fr9lL}o t:JI;. 
~ '---' 

I ?-'V ~c·p; I 
r cxf :P"" •'-" 

:t/1.r/ .p- i <fh~ '!,!'/ y 
J I tl J ikl... i 
! 
~ 

RARRFR - M?4 M.24Q99Q3661 



.u. 
0 p. 71' 

:1 2 s 
')n t. 

640 

645 

655 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I ) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K ti lo ~ 

' 
, m 1 1 . sse b _ :::i;..r11eJ. Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 
! 

! 
I 

! 
i 

! 
j 

I, 

I 

I 
I ~-

I 
I 

I 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# 

ULL 

ULL 

ULL 

ULL 

OTAL 

VG. 

PULL 

#1 

#2 

#3 

#4 

#5 

#1 

2.50# 
INITIAL 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

,5, 0 :;_ I 
·PULL #2 -~' 06' 
PULL #3 3o3 
PULL #4 ~.~ Od-
PULL #5 3, {)I 
TOTAL !S-:-13 
AVG. 3. 03 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 ~/J. 
PULL #5 ,;& 
TOTAL o.<t 0 
AVG. _£,' J ~ 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3 -__ =s 

~3 
-3 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

3() d-

3.07 
3, ()!) 

,<Ob 
?Od-

/Srd-J 
~31 () 1 

' 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

.oS 

---5 

d- O· d-? 
I -s-

' 
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FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 
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IDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
RIFLE #. C6522170 

9 Oct. 19'~0 

IDRL DI 

1 . 6?:34'E~4 
1 2 . 649:346 
1 :3 .482 4 
1 4 . 7962B3 
1 i= 36 ~ t~t ~-$ 1 . .J . l t::i • .:r 

IRE AVERAGE INRTE 
THE AVERAGE IMATE FOR THlS I • 1 
THE RESULTING. AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RirLE IS; 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

I 

I 
I iin cir-t::::le 

"*' OF SHOTS"""' L IZJ 

=#= I r·.J C I F:: 

:3 1 n 10 

HS- 2_279 

\lS= 1. 88? 

SHOTS {'BEST OF> 
MA?UMIJt'1 X 
MINIMUM ~<: 

Mfl:>{ IMUM 'i' 
t1INIMJJM Y 
CENTROID >"~ 

CEtHF.:O ID 'l' 
PDA TO CENTROID in.: 
t·tIN RADIUS 
t·tEAN RAD I US 
Mfl:>{ .RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPR~AD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

CIRt:LE 
CIRCLE 
c 

-t,. 258 
1. 046 

-.515 

1. :357 
278 

1 
2. 4'30 
-
= 
= 

9 
l. 116 

-1.1 
1 .. 1 

-.611 

1.190 
~, 

.::;. . 
1. 
2. 

2 
5 
H3 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

* 1 

ID * 

B 
1 

-.692 
1.172 
-.825 
-.466 

• :309 
.559 
.157 
.768 

1. 
1 • 66:3 
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FILE: f PAfTEF.NING/CENTHfIRE PATTXC65cc1 70 

CFNTERFIRE PATTERNS 

-II- i.-::'.IF"" SHOTS- 1121 

2in - 6 

HS- 2_5?2 

PATTERN # H 
SHOTS C:BEST OF) 
MA::·{lMUM >:: 
MIHH1UM >:: 
MAXIMUM 'r' 
MIN HillM '.' 
c:Et-~TRQ ID :x: 
CENTROID 't 

. . 

PO~ TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIUS· 
totEAH RA.DIUS 
MA>~ RADI 
HOR I ZONTAL SP.READ 
VE.Rtl CAL SPREAD ~ 

EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER.IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN ~HREE INCH 

10 
1.:36:3 

~1.209 

004 
-.808 

• €t46 
• 1€17 
.116 
i,~52 
• 917 

L812 

CIRCLE -
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

9 
1. 414 

-1.058 
.• 915 
-.66i 
-~ 105 

.196 

.223 

.827 
1.429 

,1,.:576 
2.514 

2 
6 
9 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

* 2 

C:ENTM'.OID * 

8 

.2f-;t.3 
• 2:38 
.167 

1. :314 
2. 04'3 
1.:317 
2. 06:3, 
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FILE: . ..-·pflfTEIT.:NINGfCEtHEIT.FIF:E PATT>'C65c i: l ?0 
' :-

CFNTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

:#= Ir-l 

1 in 

1 in 

SHC1TS-

Cii:;:'. 

1 

2in 5 

31r1 - 8 

HS- 2 ..: Ei 3 lZl 

'v'S.= 2. 284 

t::;JS= 2. :324 

l lZl 

PfHTERH :tt .. 
'v,h"';; v'c' 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MA~UMUM x 
MINIMUM X 

MA::.:: IMLIM Y 
MINIMUM 't : 
tENTROIIt v):: 

CENTRO.ID '( 
.POA .TO CENTROID 
MIN RADIIJ!3 

in. : . . 
MEAN RADIUS 
t•1A ;:..:: RA It IIJ $ 
HO!<'. I ZOHTAL 
VERTICAL 
E>rTREME 
HUMBER IN 
t·HJMBER IN 
t·~IJMBER .IN 

SPF~EAD 

SPREAD 
SPREAIJ 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 
TWO fNCH CiRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

.014 
'• 27'8 
~500 

1.045 
1. 1 

2~,2~4 

'2v* 82,4 

= 
= 
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1.16? 
-1.0~? 
-.09? 

1.497 

1 
5 

c.: i r·c I e: 

:3 1 n 

-1. 
1 • 

-.1·:H 
• 1? 1 
,256 
• :381 
.901 

2. 
1.842 
""::<' ·"'.):/-::;<: 
~-•JI f 

ID * 
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Fri£:_,.. PATTHiNING . ..-·cENTE!tflRE ·PflfT..t"C6Sc 2170 

ENTERFIRE PAT ERN~ 

-II- OF 

=II= I t·-.J 

2 i r-r 
:3 1 1c-1 

1 i ri 

SHOTS-

GI.R 
1 

? 

10 

HS- 2_496 

\lS= 2. 020 

(;;E:= 2. 782 

... 
PATTERN 4t .. 

f 0 SHOTS <BEST OF) . . . 
MAXH'IUM g 1.261 
MINIMUM ~< -1.235" 
MA~iIMUM y : 
MINIMLH'I '( 

CENTROID X ~040 
CENTROID Y -.1 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .1 
MIN RADIIJS • :314 
MEAN RADIIJS .8SB 
MA~<; RADIUS 1.~74 

HOR IZOtHAL SPREAD 496. 
VERTICAL SPl<:EAD 2.020 
EXTREME SPRERI1 2. 792 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CI 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

9 
.604 

-1. 
L 
-.64:!: 
-.100 

• 243 
.. 311 
• 76"7 

1. 

•. 
144 

1 
7 
10 
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* 4 

.:3 1 n 

CENTRO 

8 

-.460 
L 

71 
• :175 
11282 
• ?Ht 

! . :3213 

2. 02i3 
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NTERFIRE PATTERN5 

l in = r·c::1e 

-#< OF SHOTS- 1 !Z! 

:#= Il--J CIR 

1 i t'"l 1 

2in - 8 

10 

HS-

\.lS= 

1_418 

2. 1 1 1 

.::;s= 2 - 159 

PATTERN # 

8HOT8 <BE8T OF) 
MAXIMUM x 
MINIMUM <.• ,., 
MA~·::·I.MUM '( 

MINIMUM ')' 

CEHTROID l':., 

CEHTRO!II .. l 
POA TO CENTROID in. 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAH RAD.ILIS 
MA:,,: RAD.I US 
HOR I Zot-ffAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EiHREME SPRt:AD 

': 

: 

: 

•. 

: 
NUMBER IN ot~E INCH r· T 

• 
1 .. 0 

• '314 

1. 

.;...174 
."~13 

• 7.60 
1. 
1. 418 
2.111 
2.159. 

= 
HUMBER IN HJO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBH: HI THREE INCH CI = 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

'3 
.908 

-.51i] 
• '346. 

--.721 
-.168 

• 17 . .4 

;, 

.. 6B9 
1..054 
1.418 
1 ~667 
1.991 

1 
8 
10 

CENTF:OID * 

8 
.'6;3:;t 

-.,39P 
.879 

~. 7E:8 
-.282 

• 241. 
1 

, 168 
.. 6:37 
• t3:32 

1. 029 
1.667 
1. 669 
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